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4. FROST
Frost can cause damage to the pump. The pump must be removed and stored in a frost proof 

environment if  the water is likely to freeze.

2. IN GENERAL
6RODU�3RQG�3XPS�.LWV�DUH�KLJK�TXDOLW\�IRXQWDLQ�SXPS�V\VWHPV�IRU�HQHUJ\�XVH�LQ�RXWGRRU�RU�LQGRRU�XVH��
7KH�SHUIHFW�H\H�FDWFKHU�LQ�\RXU�JDUGHQ�RU�VHHG�WUD\��7KURXJK�WKH�XVH�RI�KLJK�TXDOLW\�VRODU�WHFKQRORJ\�LV�
WKH�6RODU�3RQG�3XPS�.LWV�PDLQV�LQGHSHQGHQW�DQG�DQ\ZKHUH�WR�XVH�LPPHGLDWHO\�

����,WµV�UHFRPPHQGHG�127�WR�FRQGXFW�\RXUVHOI�WHFKQLFDO�PRGL¿�FDWLRQV��)LUVW��LW�LV�QRW�FHUWDLQ�ZKHWKHU�WKHVH�
changes are technically correct and, secondly, because no guarantee can be granted.

����7UDQVSRUW�GDPDJHV�DUH�LPPHGLDWHO\�WR�EH�UHSRUWHG�WR�WKH�SDFNDJH�GLVWULEXWRU�DQG�WR�XV�LQ�ZULWWHQ�
form. Failure to give timely notice to the shipping company, and are therefore rejected your claims from 

the transport company, so we can not accept these claims as well. In your legal obligation to cooperate to 

minimize damage, we point out expressly herewith.

1. INTRODUCTION
:H�ZRXOG�OLNH�WR�FRQJUDWXODWH�\RX�RQ�WKH�SXUFKDVH�RI�RXU�SXPS��:H�DSSUHFLDWH�\RXU�WUXVW��7KDWµV�ZK\�IXQFWLRQDO�VHFXULW\�
DQG�RSHUDWLRQDO�VDIHW\�VWDQGV�RQ�¿�UVW�SODFH�IRU�XV�

  To prevent damage to persons or property, you should read this user manual carefully. Please observe 
all safety precautions and instructions for proper use of the pump. Failure to follow the instructions 
and safety precautions can result in injury or property damage. Please keep this manual with the 
instructions and safety instructions carefully in order to at any time you can restore them.

Please read the user manual before using

the pump
Warning sign

SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND WARNINGS

5. ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

�����Attach top bucket onto the longest log. Feed 

À�H[LEOH�KRVH�WKURXJK�WKH�KROH�WR�UHVHUYRLU�LQ�ORJV��
ready for connection to pump. Attach bird onto 

second longer log.

�����$WWDFK�SXPS�WR�WKH�KRVH�IURP�DFFHVV�SDQHO�RQ�UHDU�
RI�ORJV��/('�OLJKW�LV�SUH�DVVHPEOHG�LQ�ORZHU�XUQ��
7KH�SXPS�DQG�/('�OLJKW�FDEOHV�H[LW�RXW�IURP�UHDU�
access panel, ready for connection to solar panel.

Hose

LED light

Hose

Top bucket

Logs

Bird

Fountain bassin
Urns

Door cover

Rear access panel

3. OPERATION
z��8QSDFN�DOO�FRPSRQHQWV�FDUHIXOO\��<RX�VKRXOG�KDYH�UHFHLYHG�WKH�IROORZLQJ�SDUWV�
�SF�7RS�EXFNHW����SF�/RJV�	�XUQV����SF�'RRU�FRYHU����SF�3XPS����SF�/('�OLJKW����SF�6RODU�SDQHO���
�SF�6RODU�SDQHO�EUDFNHW����SF�([WHQVLRQ�WXEH����SF�*URXQG�VSLNH
To protect the product, place all parts on a soft surface before assembly. 

z��5HPRYH�WKH�SURWHFWLYH�¿�OP�IURP�WKH�VRODU�SDQHO��LI�DQ\���
z  Position the solar panel so that it receives direct sunlight. The fountain can not work if  the solar panel is shaded. 

$GMXVW�WKH�VRODU�SDQHO�DQJOH�WR�PD[LPLVH�WKH�DPRXQW�RI�VRODU�HQHUJ\�FROOHFWHG��&RQQHFW�WKH�SXPS�RQ�WKH�SDQHO�
�VHH�LWHP�����&KHFN�ZKHWKHU�WKH�À�RZ�LV�IXOO\�RSHQ��RU�HOVH�SURPRWHG�OLWWOH�RU�QR�ZDWHU��

Solar panel

Bracket

Tube

Spike

5.4  Join bracket, tube and spike together, then attach 

bracket to back of the solar panel as shown

5.3  Fill reservoir with appropriate amount of 

water to fully submerse the pump
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9. SECURITY TIPS
z  Obey absolutely valid regulations on the electrical security 

z  Never run pump dry

z��3XPSLQJ�LQÀ�DPPDEOH��DV�ZHOO�DV�DOO�RWKHU�DJJUHVVLYH�OLTXLGV�LV�SURKLELWHG
z��3D\�DWWHQWLRQ�WR�WKH�PHGLXP�PD[�����&
z  Any altering of the product itself or changing of the components is forbidden. 

z��:LWK�ORQJHU�XQXVHG�WLPHV��FOHDQ�WKH�SXPS��ZDVK�LW�RXW�ZLWK�FOHDU�ZDWHU��GU\�DQG�VWRUH�LW�DW�URRP�WHPSH�
rature 

z��'R�QRW�FRQQHFW�WKH�SXPS�WR�DQ\�$&�YROWDJH�SRZHU�GLUHFWO\��LW¶V�21/<�IRU�'&�9ROWDJH�SRZHU�
z��2SHUDWH�WKH�SXPS�LQ�IUHVKZDWHU�RU�VDOWZDWHU�RQO\��QHYHU�DERYH����&���HVSHFLDOO\�NHHS�LW�DZD\�IURP�
À�DPPDEOH�OLTXLGV�

z��$OO�VRODU�SDQHOV�DUH�YHU\�VHQVLWLYH��SURWHFW�LW�EHIRUH�DOO�DJDLQVW�H[WHUQDO�PHFKDQLFDO�LQÀ�XHQFHV��VKRFN��YLEUDWLRQ��HWF��

7KH�PDQXIDFWXUHU�H[SODLQV�
z  To take over no responsibility in the case of accidents or damages on the basis of carelessness or disregard to the 

instructionsin this book.    

z  to reject every responsibility for the damages which originate from the improper use of the pump 

10. SERVICING
,I�DIWHU�VRPH�WLPH�WKH�SXPS�VWDUWV�ORVLQJ�SRZHU�RU�VWRSV�ZRUNLQJ��SOHDVH�FOHDQ�XS�VHGLPHQW�LQ�WKH�SXPS�VKHOO�RU�¿�OWHU�
FULEV��.LQGO\�QRWH�WKH�SXPS�FDQ�EH�RSHQHG�E\�SUHVVLQJ�GRZQ�DW�WKH�ERWWRP�RI�WKH�¿�OWHU�KRXVLQJ��7R�FOHDU�WKH�LPSHOOHU��
open the pump housing at the front by sliding up the front plastic cover.

The solar module should only be  

cleaned with soft tissue or propriety

JODVV�FOHDQLQJ�VROXWLRQ�� 3XOO�RII�¿�OWHU�FRYHU�DV�VKRZQ� 5HPRYH�¿�OWHU�DQG�ULQVH�LQ�ZDWHU�

� 2SHQ�LPSHOOHU�FRYHU��WKHQ�� 5LQVH�DOO�SDUWV�WKRURXJKO\�LQ�ZDWHU
 impeller can be easily removed

���)URQW�FDVH
���)LOWHU
3. Impeller cover

4. Impeller

5. Pump

11. GUARANTEE REGULATIONS
For all manufacturer defects and material defects we grant the legal guarantee time (new and unused product). In 

such cases 

we take over the exchange or the repair of the pump. Forwarding expenses are not carried by us.

7KH�JXDUDQWHH�LV�QRW�YDOLG�ZLWK�
z  Material wear (sealing rings, impeller wheels, impeller chambers)

z��8QMXVWL¿�HG�LQWHUYHQWLRQV�RU�FKDQJHV�LQ�WKH�SXPS
z  Damages by selffault

z  Improper servicing and improper use

z��'5<�581��$OVR�SDUWLDOO\���RI�WKH�SXPS
Moreover, we give no damage compensation for secondary damages!

5.5  Twist pump plug slightly and pushing it into 

WKH�SXPS�VRFNHW��7KHQ�WZLVW�/('�OLJKW�SOXJ�
slightly and pushing it into the light socket. 

Make sure the sealing ring is fully in groove

5.6  Now your new cascade is 

assembled and ready for use

Solar panel

Solar panel

Battery pack

[AUX1] Socket for 
battery charger

[LIGHT] Socket 
for LED light

ON/OFF
Button

Cover

CoverConnectors

Screw
(6cs)

Screw
(6cs)

[PUMP] Socket
for pump

6. PERFORMANCE
The performance of the pump depends on the orientation of the solar panels toward the sun and the intensity of. 

The max. Data obtained under optimal conditions. Function in the shade or on cloudy days can not be guaranteed. 

In models with battery operation depends on the function of the battery is charged.

z��7KLV�SXPS�LV�GHVLJQHG�WR�UXQ�E\�VRODU�DQG�EDWWHULHV�ZLWK�SUH�SURJUDPPHG��K�WLPHU�DQG�PHPRU\�IXQFWLRQ�
z  Press open button to start the pump.

z  Pump will keep running 3 hours each time when you start it, after 3 hours, the pump stops automatically.

z��0HPRU\�IXQFWLRQ�
IRU�H[DPSOH��\RXU�VWDUW�WKH�SXPS�DW���RµFORFN�RU�WKH�¿�UVW�WLPH��WKH�SXPS�UXQV���KRXUV�DQG�ZLOO�VWRS�DW����RµFORFN��
7KH�V\VWHP�VWRUHV�WKH�VWDUW�WLPH�DQG�QRZ�VWDUWV�HYHU\�GD\�DW���RµFORFN��,I�\RX�ZDQW�WR�VHW�D�QHZ�VWDUW�WLPH��SUHVV�
WKH�RII�EXWWRQ��WKH�PHPRU\�LV�FOHDUHG��6WDUW�WKH�SXPS�WR�WKH�GHVLUHG�WLPH�DJDLQ�WR�VHW�WKH�QHZ�VWDUW�WLPH�

z  The battery indicator lights green when the pump is operating normally. When the red indicator on the display, the 

EDWWHU\�LV�ORZ��7KH�RUDQJH�LQGLFDWRU�OLJKWV�ZKHQ�WKH�EDWWHU\�LV�FKDUJHG�ZLWK�DQ�$&�DGDSWHU��VROG�VHSDUDWHO\���7KH�
orange indicator turns off when charging is complete.

z��7KH�/('�OLJKWV�RQO\�ZRUN��ZKHQ�WKH�SXPS�LV�WXUQHG�ON.

z  The pump works during the day with batteries. In this time, the batteries are charged by solar panel. If you want 

the pump to run at night, the pump should be turned off during the day, to charge the batteries at this time. Although 

WKHUH�PD\�EHVRPH�LQLWLDO�FKDUJH�WR�EDWWHU\��:H�UHFRPPG�IXOO\�FKDUJLQJ�LW�EHIRUH�¿�UVW�XVH��3OHDVH�QRWH�LWHP����

7. BATTERY MAINTAINANCE
5HFKDUJDEOH�EDWWHU\�SDFNV�EHFRPH�OHVV�HI¿�FLHQW��PHPRU\�HIIHFW��ZLWK�UHSHDWHG�FKDUJH�DQG�GLVFKDUJH�F\FOHV��7KH�FD�
pacity of the battery may also reduce over time and you may not achieve the full  hours operation. These are therefore 

VXEMHFW�DV�ZHDU�SDUW�RI�D�VKRUWHQHG�ZDUUDQW\�SHULRG�RI���PRQWKV��,I�\RX�¿�QG�WKDW�WKH�EDWWHU\�DSSHDU�OHVV�HI¿�FLHQW��WU\�
WR�ERRVW��FKDUJH�LW��7R�GR�WKLV�OHDYH�RII�IRU���WR���GD\V�VXQQ\�GD\V�WR�DOORZ�WKH�PD[LPXP�FKDUJH�WR��WKH�EDWWHU\�RU�XVH�
a suitable external charger.  We suggest do this occasionally anyway to help prolong the battery life. If after this boost 

charge you battery still does not perform to expectations you should.

1RWH��$OJKRXJK�WKHUH�PD\�EH�VRPH�LQLWULDO�FKDUJH�LQ�WKH�EDWWHU\��ZH�UHFRPPHQG��IXOO\�FKDUJLQJ��LW�EHIRUH�¿�UVW�
use. Turn off the solar pump for 1-2 sunny days to  ensure  the battery is full charged.
8 BATTERY REPLACEMENT
$IWHU�XVHG�IRU����WR���PRQWKV��WKH��EDWWHU\�KDYH�UHDFKHG�LWµV�VHUYLFH��OLIH��\RX�VKRXOG�UHSODFH�WKH�EDWWHU\��8QVFUHZ�WKH�
battery cover, replace  the battery with a new one. Please pay attention to limited Warranty: 3 months.
How to replace the battery:

����5HPRYH�/('�OLJKW�SOXJ�DQG�SXPS� ����'LVFRQQHFW�WKH�FRQQHFWRUV��WKHQ�UHSODFH�WKH�ROG�EDWWHU\�SDFN�ZLWK
      plug from solar panel       a new battery pack and join the connectors together

�����5HPRYH�FRYHU�IURP�VRODU�SDQHO�� ����6HFXUH�WKH�FRYHU�WR�VRODU�SDQHO�ZLWK�WKH���VFUHZV�\RX�UHPRYHG�DERYH
      by unscrewing (6) screws
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13. NOTES ON PRODUCT LIABILITY 
:H�SRLQW�RXW��WKDW�ZH�DUH�RQO\�OLDEOH�IRU�GDPDJHV�XQGHU�WKH�3URGXFW�/LDELOLW\�$FW��ZKLFK�DUH�FDXVHG�E\�RXU�XQLWV�LI�QR�
FKDQJHV�ZHUH�PDGH�WR�WKH�HTXLSPHQW��:H�DUH�RQO\�OLDEOH�IRU�UHSDLUV��LI�RULJLQDO�VSDUH�SDUWV�DQG�DFFHVVRULHV�ZHUH�
used and repairs are carried out by our authorized service.

14. NOTES ON DISPOSAL
(OHFWUR�GHYLFHV�RI�RXU�FRPSDQ\��ODEHOHG�ZLWK�WKH�V\PERO�RI�WKH�FURVVHG�WUDVK�ELQ��DUH�QRW�SHUPLWWHG�WR�
EH�GLVSRVHG�LQ�\RXU�KRXVHKROG�JDUEDJH��:H�DUH�UHJLVWHUHG�DW�WKH�*HUPDQ�UHJLVWUDWLRQ�GHSDUWPHQW�($5�
under the WEEE-No. DE25523173.�7KLV�V\PERO�PHDQV��WKDW�\RX¶UH�QRW�DOORZHG�WR�WUHDW�WKLV�SURGXFW�DV�D�
regular household waste item – it has to be disposed at a recycling collection point of electrical devices. 

This is the best way to save and protect our earth.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT! 

15. EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
7KH�XQGHUVLJQHG��$�3UR¿��+DQGHOV�*PE+��8QWHUULHWKVWU������������:LHVEDGHQ�FRQ¿�UPV��WKDW�WKH�SURGXFWV�SODFHG�
RQ�WKH�PDUNHW�H[HFXWLRQ�UHIHUUHG�WR�WKH�UHOHYDQW�UHJXODWLRQV�EHORZ��WKH�UHOHYDQW�(8�GLUHFWLYHV�DQG�KDUPRQL]HG�FRUUH�
VSRQGV�WR�WKH�(8�VWDQGDUG�IRU�VHFXULW\�
This declaration is valid insofar as no changes to the product are made.

$XWKRUL]HG�SHUVRQ�WR�NHHS�WKH�WHFKQLFDO�GRFXPHQWV�
�$�3UR¿��+DQGHOV�*PE+�ā�8QWHUULHWKVWUD�H����ā�'�������:LHVEDGHQ

Low Voltage Directive (2006/95/EC)

EC Electromagnetic compatibility directive (2004/108/EC)
7KH�IROORZLQJ�KDUPRQL]HG�VWDQGDUGV�
(1�������������
(1�����������
(1��������������$������

:LHVEDGHQ����WK�'HFHPEHU�����
Peter Neumüller

 

Problem Possible cause Solution
Pump will not turn on No sunlight The orientation of the solar panels up to 

the sun

/RZ�FKDUJH�OHYHO�RI�WKH�EDWWHU\ 6HH�LWHP���DQG����1RWH�
Pump connector is not connected correctly 6HH�LWHP����
'HIHFWLYH�SXPS���VRODU�SDQHO�EURNHQ 5HSODFH�SXPS�RU�VRODU�SDQHO

Pump runs but no water 

is encouraged

3XPS�LPSHOOHU�DQG�¿�OWHU�KRXVLQJ�SROOXWHG Disassemble and clean in accordance with 

SRLQW�����WKH�SXPS�DQG�WKH�KRXVLQJ��E\�
means of water and a soft brush)

7KH�À�RZ�FRQWUROOHU�WR�WKH�SXPS�LV�FORVHG 2SHQ�WKH�À�RZ�UHJXODWRU�RQ�WKH�SXPS

Pump has sucked air 7XUQ�RII�WKH�SXPS�EULHÀ�\�DQG�WKHQ�EDFN�RQ�
(restarting) Attention! Avoid dry running

&RDUVLQLQJ�RU�IRXQWDLQ�QR]]OHV�GLUW\ Disassemble and clean the tube and the 

fountain nozzle
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%LWWH�OHVHQ�6LH�YRU�,QEHWULHEQDKPH�
der Pumpe die Bedienungsanleitung

Allgemeines Warnzeichen

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE UND WARNUNGEN

2. ALLGEMEINES
'LH�6RODU�7HLFKSXPSHQ�6HWV�VLQG�KRFKZHUWLJH�)RQWlQHQ�3XPSHQV\VWHPH�I�U�GHQ�HQHUJLHVSDUHQGHQ�(LQVDW]�
LP�$X�HQ��E]Z��,QQHQEHUHLFK��'HU�SHUIHNWH�%OLFNIDQJ�LQ�,KUHP�*DUWHQWHLFK�RGHU�3À�DQ]VFKDOH��'XUFK�GHQ�
(LQVDW]�KRFKZHUWLJHU�6RODUWHFKQLN�VLQG�GLH�6RODU�7HLFKSXPSHQ�6HWV�QHW]XQDEKlQJLJ�XQG��EHUDOO�VRIRUW�
einsetzbar.

����(V�LVW�1,&+7�]X�HPSIHKOHQ��VHOEVW�WHFKQLVFKH�0RGL¿�NDWLRQHQ�GXUFK]XI�KUHQ��(UVWHQV�LVW�QLFKW�VLFKHUJH�
VWHOOW��RE�GLHVH�9HUlQGHUXQJHQ�WHFKQLVFK�HLQZDQGIUHL�VLQG�XQG�]ZHLWHQV�HUOLVFKW�GDPLW�GLH�*DUDQWLH�

����7UDQVSRUWVFKlGHQ�VLQG�XQYHU]�JOLFK�GHP�6SHGLWLRQVXQWHUQHKPHQ�XQG�XQV�VFKULIWOLFK�PLW]XWHLOHQ��
8QWHUEOHLEW�GLH�UHFKW]HLWLJH�$Q]HLJH�EHLP�7UDQVSRUWXQWHUQHKPHQ��XQG�ZHUGHQ�GHVZHJHQ�,KUH�$QVSU�FKH�
vom Transportunternehmen abgelehnt, so können wir diese Ansprüche ebenso nicht anerkennen. Auf Ihre 

JHVHW]OLFKH�0LWZLUNXQJVSÀ�LFKW�]XU�6FKDGHQVPLQLPLHUXQJ�ZHLVHQ�ZLU�6LH�KLHUPLW�DXVGU�FNOLFK�KLQ�

3. INBETRIEBNAHME
z��(QWQHKPHQ�VLH�DOOH�7HLOH�YRUVLFKWLJ�XQG�NRQWUROOLHUHQ�6LH�GLHVH�DXI�9ROOVWlQGLJNHLW��)ROJHQGH�7HLOH�P�VVHQ�YRUKDQGHQ�VHLQ�
�[�(LPHU����[�%DXPVW�PSIH�	�.U�JH����[�$EGHFNXQJ����[�3XPSH����[�/('�/LFKW����[�6RODUSDQHO��
�[�6RODUSDQHO�.ODPPHU����[�9HUOlQJHUXQJVURKU����[�%RGHQVSLW]H�

z��(QWIHUQHQ�6LH�GLH�6FKXW]IROLH�YRP�6RODUSDQHHO��ZHQQ�YRUKDQGHQ��
z��3RVLWLRQLHUHQ�6LH�GDV�6RODUSDQHO��VR�GDVV�HV�GLUHNWHV�6RQQHQOLFKW�HUKlOW��'LH�3XPSH�NDQQ�QLFKW�IXQNWLRQLHUHQ��ZHQQ�GLH�
6RODU]HOOH�EHVFKDWWHW�ZLUG��3DVVHQ�6LH�GHQ�:LQNHO�GHV�6RODUSDQHOV�DQ��6FKOLH�HQ�6LH�GLH�3XPSH�XQG�GDV�6RODUSDQHO�DQ�
�VLHKH�3XQNW�����.RQWUROOLHUHQ�6LH��RE�GHU�'XUFKÀ�XVVUHJOHU�DQ�GHU�3XPSH�NRPSOHWW�JH|IIQHW�LVW��VRQVW�ZLUG�NHLQ�RGHU�ZHQLJ�
Wasser gefördert).

1. VORWORT
=X�GHP�.DXI��XQVHUHU�3XPSH�P|FKWHQ�ZLU�6LH�UHFKW�KHU]OLFK�EHJO�FNZ�QVFKHQ��:LU�ZLVVHQ�,KU�9HUWUDXHQ�]X�VFKlW]HQ��
$XV�GLHVHP�*UXQG�VWHKHQ�EHL�XQV�)XQNWLRQV��XQG�%HWULHEVVLFKHUKHLW�DQ�HUVWHU�6WHOOH�

  Um Personen- und Sachschäden zu vermeiden, lesen Sie die vorliegende Bedienungsanleitung bitte 
aufmerksam durch. Bitte beachten Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen zum sachgemäßen 
Gebrauch der Pumpe. Eine Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen und Sicherheitshinweise können zu kör-
perlichen Schäden oder zu Sachschäden führen. Bitte bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung mit den 
Anweisungen und Sicherheitshinweisen sorgfältig auf, um jederzeit darauf zurückgreifen zu können.
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4. FROST
)URVW�NDQQ�]X�6FKlGHQ�DQ�GHU�3XPSH�I�KUHQ��%HL�)URVWJHIDKU�PXVV�GLH�3XPSH�HQWOHHUW�ZHUGHQ��
mit klarem Wasser gespült und trocken eingelagert werden.

5. AUFBAUANLEITUNG

5.5  6WHFNHQ�6LH�GHQ�3XPSHQ�6WHFNHU�PLW�HLQHU�OHLFKWHQ�
'UHKXQJ�LQ�GHQ�3XPSHQVRFNHO��GDQQ�DXFK�GHQ�/LFKW�
VWHFNHU�PLW�HLQHU�OHLFKWHQ�'UHKXQJ�LQ�GHQ�/LFKWVRFNHO�
VWHFNHQ��9HUJHZLVVHUQ�6LH�VLFK��GD��GHU�'LFKWXQJVULQJ�
sicher sitzt

Solarpanel

Solarpanel

Batteriepack

[AUX1] Sockel für 
Batterie-Ladegerät

[LIGHT] Sockel
für LED-Licht

EIN/AUS-
Schalter

Abdeckung

AbdeckungKontakte

Schrauben
(6x)

Schrauben
(6x)

[PUMP] Sockel
für Pumpe

6. LEISTUNG DER PUMPE
'LH�/HLVWXQJ�GHU�3XPSH�KlQJW�YRQ�GHU�$XVULFKWXQJ�GHV�6RODUSDQHOV�]XU�6RQQH�XQG�GHUHQ�,QWHQVLWlW�DE��'LH�PD[��/HLVWXQJ�ZLUG�EHL�
RSWLPDOHQ�%HGLQJXQJHQ�LP�6RPPHU�XQG�WHLOZHLVH�LP�+HUEVW�XQG�)U�KMDKU�HUUHLFKW��(LQH�)XQNWLRQ�LP�6FKDWWHQ�RGHU�EHL�EHZ|ONWHP�
+LPPHO�NDQQ�QLFKW�JDUDQWLHUW�ZHUGHQ��%HL�0RGHOOHQ�PLW�$NNX�%HWULHE�KlQJW�GLH�)XQNWLRQ�YRP�/DGH]XVWDQG�GHU�$NNXV�DE�
z��'LHVH�3XPSH�ZXUGH�VR�NRQVWUXLHUW��GD��VLH�PLW�6RODUVWURP�XQG�$NNXV�IXQNWLRQLHUW��6LH�LVW�PLW�HLQHP�YRUSURJUDPPLHUWHQ�
��6WG��7LPHU�XQG�6SHLFKHUIXQNWLRQ�DXVJHVWDWWHW�

z��'U�FNHQ�6LH�GHQ�6WDUW�.QRSI��XP�GLH�3XPSH�]X�VWDUWHQ�
z��1DFK�GHP�6WDUW�OlXIW�GLH�3XPSH���6WXQGHQ��VLH�VWRSSW�QDFK���6WXQGHQ�DXWRPDWLVFK�
z��0HPRU\IXQNWLRQ�
6WDUWHQ�6LH�GLH�3XPSH�XP���8KU��OlXIW�GLH�3XPSH���6WXQGHQ�XQG�VWRSSW�XP����8KU��'DV�6\VWHP�VSHLFKHUW�GLH�6WDUW]HLW�
XQG�VWDUWHW�QXQ�MHGHQ�7DJ�XP�������8KU��:HQQ�6LH�HLQH�QHXH�6WDUW]HLW�HLQVWHOOHQ�ZROOHQ��GU�FNHQ�6LH�GLH�$XV�7DVWH��'HU�
6SHLFKHU�ZLUG�JHO|VFKW��6WDUWHQ�6LH�GLH�3XPSH�]XU�JHZ�QVFKWH�=HLW�HUQHXW��KDEHQ�6LH�GLH�QHXH�6WDUW]HLW�IHVWJHOHJW�

z��'LH�%DWWHULHDQ]HLJH�OHXFKWHW�JU�Q��ZHQQ�GLH�3XPSH�QRUPDO�DUEHLWHW��/HXFKWHW�GLH�URWH�$Q]HLJH�DXI�GHP�'LVSOD\��VLQG�GLH�
$NNXV�OHHU��'LH�RUDQJHIDUEHQH�$Q]HLJH�OHXFKWHW��ZHQQ�GLH�$NNXV�PLW�HLQHP�1HW]WHLO�JHODGHQ�ZHUGHQ��VHSDUDW�HUKlOWOLFK���
'LH�RUDQJHIDUEHQH�$Q]HLJH�HUOLVFKW��ZHQQ�GHU�/DGHYRUJDQJ�DEJHVFKORVVHQ�LVW�

z��'LH�/('�/HXFKWH�OHXFKWHW�QXU��ZHQQ�GLH�3XPSH�HLQJHVFKDOWHW�LVW�
z��'LH�3XPSH�DUEHLWHW�LP�/DXIH�GHV�7DJHV�PLW�$NNX��,Q�GLHVHU�=HLW�ZHUGHQ�GLH�$NNXV�GXUFK�GDV�6RODUSDQHO�JHODGHQ��:HQQ�
6LH�ZROOHQ��GD��GLH�3XPSH�LP�'XQNHOQ�OlXIW��VROOWH�GLH�3XPSH�WDJV�EHU�DXVJHVFKDOWHW�VHLQ��XP�GLH�$NNXV�LQ�GLHVHU�=HLW�
]X�ODGHQ��:LU�HPSIHKOHQ��GLH�$NNXV�YRU�GHP�HUVWHQ�*HEUDXFK�YROOVWlQGLJ�]X�ODGHQ��VLHKH�+LQZHLV�XQWHU�3XQNW����

7. INFORMATIONEN ZUM AKKU
0LW�ZLHGHUKROWHQ�/DGH��XQG�(QWODGH]\NOHQ�ZHUGHQ�$NNX�3DFNV�ZHQLJHU�HI¿�]LHQW��0HPRU\�(IIHNW���'XUFK�VHKU�NXU]H�XQG�
KlX¿�JH�/DGHYRUJlQJH�XQG�YLHOH�DQGHUH�%HWULHEVHLQÀ��VVH�N|QQHQ�$NNXV�YRU]HLWLJ�VWDUN�DOWHUQ��'LHVH�XQWHUOLHJHQ�GDKHU�
DOV�9HUEUDXFKV��XQG�9HUVFKOHL�WHLO�HLQHU�YHUN�U]WHQ�*HZlKUOHLVWXQJ�YRQ���0RQDWHQ��:HQQ�6LH�IHVWVWHOOHQ��GDVV�GHU�$NNX�
ZHQLJHU�HI¿�]LHQW�HUVFKHLQW��PXVV�GHU�$NNX�QHX�YROO�DXIJHODGHQ�ZHUGHQ��'D]X�ODVVHQ�6LH�GDV�*HUlW��I�U���ELV���7DJH�
�3XPSH�VROO�QLFKW�DQJHVFKORVVHQ�VHLQ��LQ�GHU�6RQQH�VWHKHQ��XP�HLQH�PD[LPDOH�/DGXQJ�GHU�%DWWHULH�]X�HUP|JOLFKHQ�
RGHU�6LH�EHQXW]HQ�HLQ�JHHLJQHWHV�H[WHUQHV�/DGHJHUlW��:LU�HPSIHKOHQ��GLHVHQ�9RUJDQJ��JHOHJHQWOLFK�]X�ZLHGHUKROHQ��
XP�GLH�/HEHQVGDXHU�GHU�%DWWHULH�]X�YHUOlQJHUQ��:HQQ�QDFK�GLHVHU�1HXODGXQJ�GLH�$NNXV�LPPHU�QRFK�QLFKW�GLH�
(UZDUWXQJHQ�HUI�OOHQ��VROOWHQ�6LH�GLH�$NNXV�DXVWDXVFKHQ�
HINWEIS: Vor der Inbetriebnahme muss der Akku zwingend voll aufgeladen werden. Dazu müssen Sie die 
Batterie (Pumpe sollte nicht angeschlossen sein) anschließen und das Gerät  für 1-2 Tage in die Sonne legen. 

8 AKKU WECHSELN
1DFK����ELV����0RQDWH��VROOWHQ�6LH�GLH�$NNXV�HUVHW]HQ��'D]X�VFKUDXEHQ�6LH�GLH�%DWWHULHDEGHFNXQJ�DXI�XQG�HUVHW]WHQ�
6LH�GHQ�$NNX�GXUFK�HLQHQ�QHXHQ��(UVDW]DNNXV�DXI�$QIUDJH�HUKlOWOLFK���Bitte beachten Sie die eingeschränkte gesetz-
liche Gewährleistung von 3 Monaten.
:LH�6LH�GHQ�$NNX�ZHFKVHOQ�
����=LHKHQ�6LH�GHQ�3XPSHQVWHFNHU�XQG�� ����/|VHQ�6LH�GLH�.RQWDNWH��GDQQ�HUVHW]HQ�6LH�GLH�DOWHQ�$NNXV
������GHQ�/('�6WHFNHU�YRP�6RODUSDQHO� ������GXUFK�QHXH�$NNXV�XQG�VWHOOHQ�GLH�.RQWDNWH�ZLHGHU�KHU
�����(QWIHUQHQ�6LH�GLH�$EGHFNXQJ�DP�� ����%HIHVWLJHQ�6LH�GLH�$EGHFNXQJ�ZLHGHU�PLW�GHQ���6FKUDXEHQ�
������6RODUSDQHO����6FKUDXEHQ�� ������$FKWHQ�6LH�GDUDXI��GD��GLH�$EGHFNXQJ�ZDVVHUGLFKW�IHVWJH]RJHQ�LVW

Solarpanel

Klammer

Verlänge-
rungsrohr

Bodenspitze

5.4  6WHFNHQ�6LH�.ODPPHU��9HUOlQJHUXQJVURKU�XQG�%RGHQ�
VSLW]H�]XVDPPHQ��GDQQ�EHIHVWLJHQ�6LH�GLH�6RODUSDQHO�
.ODPPHU��ZLH�JH]HLJW��DP�6RODUSDQHO

�����-HW]W�LVW�,KUH�6RODU�.DVNDGH�
betriebsbereit

����%HIHVWLJHQ�6LH�GHQ�(LPHU�DXI�GHP�OlQJVWHQ�%DXP�
VWXPSI��8P�GHQ�$QVFKOXVV�DQ�GLH�3XPSH�YRUQHKPHQ�
]X�N|QQHQ��I�KUHQ�6LH�GHQ�6FKODXFK�GXUFK�GDV�/RFK�LQ�
GDV�:DVVHU�5HVHUYRLU��%HIHVWLJHQ�6LH�GHQ�9RJHO�DXI�
dem zweithöchsten Baumstumpf.

����9HUELQGHQ�6LH�3XPSH�XQG�6FKODXFK�KLQWHU�GHU�
$EGHFNXQJ�DXI�GHU�5�FNVHLWH�GHV�%DXPVWXPSIHV��
'DV�/('�/LFKW�EH¿�QGHW�VLFK�YRUPRQWLHUW�LP�XQWHUHQ�
.UXJ��)�U�GHQ�$QVFKOXVV�DQ�GDV�6RODUSDQHO�ZHUGHQ�
GDV�3XPSHQ��XQG�/('�/LFKWNDEHO�DXV�GHU�$EGHFNXQJ�
geführt.

Schlauch

Eimer

Baumstümpfe

Vogel

Wasser-Behälter
Krüge

Abdeckung

Schlauch

LED-Licht

Hintere Abdeckung

�����)�OOHQ�6LH�GHQ�:DVVHU�%HKlOWHU�PLW�HLQHU�DXVUHL�
FKHQGHQ�:DVVHUPHQJH��6WHOOHQ�6LH�VLFKHU��GD��
GLH�3XPSH�YROOVWlQGLJ�PLW�:DVVHU�EHGHFNW�LVW�
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Problem Mögliche Ursache Lösung
Pumpe schaltet sich 

nicht ein

.HLQH�6RQQHQHLQVWUDKOXQJ 'LH�$XVULFKWXQJ�GHV�6RODU��3DQHOV�]XU�6RQQH�VLFKHUQ
1LHGULJHU�/DGH]XVWDQG�GHU�%DWWHULH 6LHKH�3XQNW���XQG��
6WHFNHU�GHU�3XPSH�ZXUGH�QLFKW�
richtig angeschlossen

6LHKH�3XQNW����

3XPSH�GHIHNW���6RODUSDQHO�GHIHNW 3XPSH�RGHU�6RODUSDQHO�HUVHW]HQ
3XPSH�OlXIW��MHGRFK�
wird kein Wasser 

gefördert

3XPSHQODXIUDG�E]Z��)LOWHUJHKlXVH�
verschmutzt

'HPRQWLHUHQ�XQG�UHLQLJHQ�6LH�HQWVSUHFKHQG�3NW�����
GLH�3XPSH�XQG�GDV�*HKlXVH��PLWWHOV�:DVVHU�XQG�
weicher Bürste)

'HU�'XUFKÀXVVUHJOHU�DQ�GHU�3XPSH��
ist geschlossen

'HQ�'XUFKÀXVVUHJOHU�DQ�GHU�3XPSH�|IIQHQ

3XPSH�VDXJW�/XIW 6FKDOWHQ�6LH�GLH�3XPSH�NXU]�DXV�XQG�GDQQ�ZLHGHU�HLQ�
(Neustart) Achtung! Vermeiden Sie Trockenlauf

9HUURKUXQJ�YHUVFKPXW]W 'HPRQWLHUHQ�XQG�UHLQLJHQ�6LH�GLH�5|KUFKHQ�XQG�GLH�
)RQWlQHQG�VHQ

12. ERKENNEN UND BEHEBEN VON FEHLERN9. SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
z��8QEHGLQJW�JHOWHQGH�9RUVFKULIWHQ�]XU�HOHNWULVFKHQ�6LFKHUKHLW�EHIROJHQ
z  Pumpe niemals trocken betreiben

z  Das Pumpen von entzündlichen, sowie allen anderen aggressiven Flüssigkeiten, ist untersagt

z��0HGLXPWHPSHUDWXU�YRQ�PD[�����&�EHDFKWHQ
z��-HJOLFKH�0DQLSXODWLRQ�E]Z��bQGHUXQJ�DQ�GHQ�HLQ]HOQHQ�.RPSRQHQWHQ�LVW�XQWHUVDJW��'DGXUFK�HQWIDOOHQ�
MHJOLFKH�*HZlKUOHLVWXQJV��E]Z��*DUDQWLHDQVSU�FKH�

z��%HL�OlQJHUHQ�6WLOOVWDQGV]HLWHQ�GLH�3XPSH�VlXEHUQ��PLW�NODUHP�:DVVHU�VS�OHQ�XQG�WURFNHQ�EHL� 
Zimmertemperatur lagern

z��6FKOLH�HQ�6LH�GLH�3XPSH�QLHPDOV�DQ�:HFKVHOVSDQQXQJ�DQ��VLH�LVW�QXU�I�U�*OHLFKVSDQQXQJ�DXVJHOHJW�
z��%HWUHLEHQ�6LH�GLH�3XPSH�QXU�LQ�6����E]Z��6DO]ZDVVHU��ZHOFKHV�QLFKW��EHU����&�HUZlUPW�LVW�� 
.HLQH�HQW]�QGOLFKHQ�)O�VVLJNHLWHQ�SXPSHQ�

z��$OOH�6RODU�3DQHO�VLQG�VHKU�HPS¿QGOLFK��VFK�W]HQ�6LH�GLHVHV�YRU�DOOHP�YRU�lX�HUHQ�PHFKDQLVFKHQ� 
(LQZLUNXQJHQ��6FKODJ��(UVFK�WWHUXQJ�HWF��

'HU�+HUVWHOOHU�HUNOlUW�
z��.HLQH�9HUDQWZRUWXQJ�LP�)DOO�YRQ�8QIlOOHQ�RGHU�6FKlGHQ�DXIJUXQG�YRQ�)DKUOlVVLJNHLW�RGHU�0LVVDFKWXQJ�GHU�$QZHL�

sungen in dieser Bedienungsanleitung zu übernehmen

z��MHGH�9HUDQWZRUWXQJ�I�U�6FKlGHQ��GLH�GXUFK�GLH�XQVDFKJHPl�H�9HUZHQGXQJ�GHU�3XPSH�HQWVWHKHQ��DE]XOHKQHQ
 

10. WARTUNG
'LH�3XPSH�VROOWH�LQ�UHJHOPl�LJHQ��=HLWDEVWlQGHQ��DEKlQJLJ�YRP�9HUVFKPXW]XQJVJUDG�GHV�7HLFKHV��YRQ�6HGLPHQWHQ�
XQG�$EODJHUXQJHQ�JHUHLQLJW�ZHUGHQ��VLHKH�$EE��$EELOGXQJ�lKQOLFK���8P�GDV�3XPSHQODXIUDG�]X�VlXEHUQ��HQWIHUQHQ�6LH�
DP�3XPSHQJHKlXVH�GLH�YRUGHUH�.XQVWVWRIIDEGHFNXQJ��VLHKH�$EE���

'DV�6RODU��3DQHO�VROOWH�QXU�PLW�HLQHP�� �
sauberen, weichen Tuch und einem 

JHHLJQHWHQ�QLFKW�DJJUHVVLYHQ�*ODV�
5HLQLJXQJVPLWWHO�JHUHLQLJW�ZHUGHQ�� 3XPSHQJHKlXVH�|IIQHQ� )LOWHU�HQWIHUQHQ�XQG�LP�:DVVHU�VS�OHQ�

� /DXIUDGJHKlXVH�|IIQHQ��� 6S�OHQ�6LH�DOOH�7HLOH�JU�QGOLFK�PLW�:DVVHU��
� GDV�/DXIUDG�HQWQHKPHQ

���*HKlXVHGHFNHO
���)LOWHU
���/DXIUDG�6FKXW]
���/DXIUDG
5. Pumpe

11. GARANTIEBESTIMMUNGEN
)�U�DOOH�)DEULNDWLRQV��XQG�0DWHULDOIHKOHU�JHZlKUHQ�ZLU�GLH�JHVHW]OLFKH�*DUDQWLH]HLW��QHXH�XQG�XQJHEUDXFKWH�:DUH���,Q�VRO�
FKHQ�)lOOHQ��EHUQHKPHQ�ZLU�GHQ�8PWDXVFK�RGHU�GLH�5HSDUDWXU�GHU�3XPSH��9HUVDQGNRVWHQ�ZHUGHQ�YRQ�XQV�QLFKW�JHWUDJHQ�
'LH�*DUDQWLH�JLOW�QLFKW�EHL�

z��0DWHULDOYHUVFKOHL���]�%��'LFKWXQJHQ��/DXIUlGHU��/DXINDPPHUQ�
z��8QEHUHFKWLJWHQ�(LQJULIIHQ�RGHU�9HUlQGHUXQJHQ�DQ�GHU�3XPSH
z��%HVFKlGLJXQJHQ�GXUFK�6HOEVWYHUVFKXOGHQ
z��8QVDFKJHPl�HU�:DUWXQJ�XQG�XQVDFKJHPl�HP�%HWULHE
z��752&.(1/$8)��DXFK�WHVWZHLVH���GHU�3XPSH
$X�HUGHP�OHLVWHQ�ZLU�NHLQHUOHL�6FKDGHQVHUVDW]�I�U�)ROJHVFKlGHQ�

13. HINWEISE ZUR PRODUKTHAFTUNG
:LU�ZHLVHQ�GDUDXI�KLQ��GDVV�ZLU�QDFK�GHP�3URGXNWKDIWXQJVJHVHW]�I�U�6FKlGHQ��GLH�GXUFK�XQVHUH�*HUlWH�YHUXUVDFKW�
ZHUGHQ��QXU�LQVRIHUQ�KDIWHQ��VRZHLW�NHLQH�9HUlQGHUXQJHQ�DQ�GHQ�*HUlWHQ�YRUJHQRPPHQ�ZXUGHQ��)DOOV�5HSDUDWXUHQ�
GXUFK�YRQ�XQV�DXWRULVLHUWH�6HUYLFHZHUNVWlWWH�YRUJHQRPPHQ�ZHUGHQ��KDIWHQ�ZLU�QXU�LQVRIHUQ��ZHQQ�2ULJLQDO�(UVDW]�
teile und Zubehör verwendet wurden.

14. ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE
(OHNWUR�*HUlWH�PLW�GHP�6\PERO�GHU�GXUFKJHVWULFKHQHQ�0�OOWRQQH�G�UIHQ�QLFKW��EHU�GHQ�+DXVP�OO� 
HQWVRUJW�ZHUGHQ��VRQGHUQ�VLQG�DQ�HLQHU�$QQDKPHVWHOOH�I�U�5HF\FOLQJ�YRQ�HOHNWURQLVFKHQ�*HUlWHQ� 
abzugeben. 

%HL�GHU�GHXWVFKHQ�5HJLVWULHUXQJVVWHOOH�($5�VLQG�ZLU�XQWHU�GHU�WEEE-Nummer DE25523173 gelistet. 

6R�WUDJHQ�6LH�]XU�(UKDOWXQJ�XQG�]XP�6FKXW]�XQVHUHU�8PZHOW�EHL�
VIELEN DANK FÜR IHRE UNTERSTÜTZUNG!

15. EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
'HU�8QWHU]HLFKQHU��$�3UR¿�+DQGHOV�*PE+��8QWHUULHWKVWU������������:LHVEDGHQ�EHVWlWLJW��GD��GLH�XPVHLWLJ�EHQDQQ�
WHQ�3URGXNWH�LQ�GHU�LQ�GHQ�9HUNHKU�JHEUDFKWHQ�$XVI�KUXQJ�GHQ�XQWHQ�DXIJHI�KUWHQ�HLQVFKOlJLJHQ�%HVWLPPXQJHQ��
GHQ�HQWVSUHFKHQGHQ�(8�KDUPRQLVLHUWHQ�5LFKWOLQLHQ�XQG�GHP�(8�6WDQGDUG�I�U�6LFKHUKHLW�HQWVSULFKW�
'LHVH�.RQIRUPLWlWVHUNOlUXQJ�JLOW��LQVRIHUQ�DQ�GHP�3URGXNW�NHLQH�9HUlQGHUXQJHQ�YRUJHQRPPHQ�ZHUGHQ�

$XWRULVLHUWH�3HUVRQ�]XU�$XIEHZDKUXQJ�GHU�WHFKQLVFKHQ�'RNXPHQWH�
�$�3UR¿�+DQGHOV�*PE+�ā�8QWHUULHWKVWUD�H����ā�'�������:LHVEDGHQ

Richtlinie Niederspannung (2006/95/EG)

Richtlinie Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit (2004/108/EG)
)ROJHQGH�KDUPRQLVLHUWH�1RUPHQ�
(1�������������
(1�����������
(1��������������$������

:LHVEDGHQ��GHQ�����������
Peter Neumüller
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Pu
m

p

Max. pump capacity Max. Fördemenge ����O�K

Max pump height Max. Förderhöhe ���FP

Max. water temperature Max. Wassertemperatur ����&�

So
la

r m
od

ul
e 5DWHG�YROWDJH Nennspannung ��9

Amperage 6WURPVWlUNH ������$

Power Wattleistung ����:

'LPHQVLRQ��/[:[+� 0D�H��/[%[+� ���[���[��PP

G
en

er
al

3URWHFWLRQ�JUDGH��3DQHO�3XPS 6FKXW]NODVVH��3DQHO�3XPSH ,3������,3��

'LPHQVLRQ��/[:[+� 0D�H��/[%[+� 38x34,5x76,5cm

Total weight *HVDPWJHZLFKW ca. 8 kg

/HQJWK�RI�FDEOH .DEHOOlQJH 5 m

Battery type Batterie Typ 1L�0+����9�����P$+

Ambient temperature 8PJHEXQJVWHPSHUDWXU ��&������&

16. TECHNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN


